| FORM PTO-1595 RF  | 08-09-   | 2000  | ^'HEET                    | U.S. DEPARTM  | ENT OF C   | OMMERCE     |
|---|--|---|---------------------------|---|------------|-------------|
| (Rev. 6-93)   |  | 12  | Patent and Trademark Offi |   |            | nark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   | MIMAMI   |   |                           |   |            |             |
| Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒  To the Honorable Commissioner of .                                      | 101428   | 14154 11161 (1611 (161)                       | ached oria                | inal documents                                      | or copy t  | thereof.    |
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | 101420   | I .   |                           |   |            |             |
| 1. Manfred Fries 5. Detlef h  | Hodeau   | 3. Name an                                    | ia address o              | f receiving pa                                      | rty(ies):  | ÷           |
| 2. Frank Püschner   |  | Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft              |                           |   |            |             |
| 3. Josef Mundigl  |  | Internal Addr                                 | ress: ZT G                | G VM  | (Comp.     |             |
| 4. Jürgen Fischer   |  |   |                           | 1 ***   |            |             |
| (Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att   |  |   |                           | <b>U</b> ild  |            |             |
| 4. Nature of conveyance:  | adried) iii e a Earto                              | -   |                           | ا بر الرواقية<br>- ما ما برواقية<br>- ما ما برواقية |            | <del></del> |
| ■ Assignment  | Street Address: Postfach 22 16 34                  |   |                           |   |            |             |
|   | City: München State: Germany ZIP: 80506            |   |                           |   |            |             |
| ☐ Other   | nge of Name  | -   |                           | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·               |            |             |
|   | _  |   |                           |   |            |             |
| Execution Date: <u>07/23/99 for 1,2,4,5</u>   | 2  |   |                           |   |            |             |
| 08/09/99 for 3  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □Yes ⊠No |   |                           |   |            |             |
|   |  |   |                           |   |            |             |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent num  If this document is being filed together to       |  | cation the eye                                | cution date o             | of the applicat                                     | ion is:    |             |
| in this document is being med together  | with a new appin                                   | sation, the exe                               | cation date c             | n the apphoan                                       | 1011 15.   |             |
|   |  |   |                           |   |            |             |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)                                   |   |                           |   |            |             |
| 09/354,131  |  |   |                           |   |            |             |
| 00/001,101  | Additional numb                                    | l   | Voc ⊠No                   |   |            |             |
| 5 None and address of party to whom   |  | Υ   |                           | ations and pa                                       | tonts in   | wolved:     |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: |  | 0. Total Hulli                                | bei oi applic             |   | terns in   | voivea.     |
|   |  | 1   |                           |   |            |             |
| Name: Lerner and Greenberg, P.  | <u>A.</u>  |   |                           |   |            |             |
| Internal Address:   |  | 7. Total fee (                                | (37 CFR 3.41              | I)\$ <u>4</u> (                                     | 2.00       |             |
|   |  | ⊠ Enclos                                      | sed                       |   |            |             |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 2480   |  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |                           |   |            |             |
|   |  | 8. Deposit account number:                    |                           |   |            |             |
| City: Hollywood   State: FL ZI  | P: <u>33022</u>                                    |   |                           |   |            |             |
| 2000 DNGUYEN 00000338 09354131  | <u>55522</u>                                       | (Attach dup                                   | licate copy of th         | is page by depos                                    | sit accoun | nt)         |
| 581 40.00 DF  | DO NOT USE   | THIS SPACE                                    |                           |   |            |             |
| Statement and signature.  |  |   |                           |   |            |             |
| To the best of my knowledge and belie   | f, the foregoing i                                 | nformation is t                               | rue and corre             | ect and any a                                       | ttached    | copy is     |
| a true copy of the original document.   | 1 P  |   | >                         |   |            |             |
| WERNER H. STEMER  | (人)オ   | ~   | h                         | 0-  | 7/40/0     | 10          |
| REG. NO. 34,956   |  | 0   | and the state of the same |   | 7/12/C     | <u> </u>    |
| Name of Person Signing  | S<br>pages including cov                           | Signature<br>ver sheet, attachmi              | ents, and docur           | ment. 3   | Date       |             |
| i otal number of  | pages including cov                                | er Sneet, attaurin                            | cino, and docui           | none  |            |             |

Docket No.: GR 97 P 1019

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, MANFRED FRIES, FRANK PÜSCHNER, JOSEF MUNDIGL, JÜRGEN FISCHER and DETLEF HOUDEAU, residing respectively at HUNDERDORF, KELHEIM, DUGGENDORF, DEUERLING and LANGQUAID, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## SMART CARD

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

PATENT

**REEL: 010972 FRAME: 0222** 

\_(LS)

Date: 23.07.99

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010972 FRAME: 0223**